

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No. 301 -IE

Kolkata, dated 31/01/2022

## <u>ORDER</u>

The undersigned is hereby directed to say that Shri Amitava Ghosh, presently posted as Executive Engineer & TA to Chief Engineer (South), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate will hold the charge of Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways Department, with immediate effect, in addition to his normal duties, until further order.

This has the approval of the Secretary of this department.

Sd. /-

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 301/1(12) -IE

Kolkata, dated 31/01/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-01.
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-of-State, Irrigation and Waterways Department
- 4. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department
- 5. Sr. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 6. DP & E.O.C.E., I & W Dte.
- 7. Joint Secretary(R)/ Joint Secretary(T), Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 8. Deputy Secretary,\_\_\_\_\_\_, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 9. The Chief Engineer (All),\_\_\_\_\_\_, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 10. Shri Amitava Ghosh, Executive Engineer & TA to Chief Engineer (South), I&W Dte.
- 12. Sri Subhayan Mukhopadhyay, SSP, Irrigation and Waterways Department

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal